Criterion - 7 Institutional Values & Best Practices NAAC - SSR (2nd Cycle)



ETERNAL UNIVERSITY

BARU SAHIB, SIRMOUR-173101 HIMACHAL PRADESH

7.1.1(5) Women affair redressal cell



ETERNAL UNIVERSITY

BARU SAHIB, SIRMOUR-173101 HIMACHAL PRADESH



(World peace through value based education)

Ref. No. EU/VCO/023/(i)

November 02, 2020

NOTHICATION

In pursuance of Clause 13 of the Eternal University(Establishment and Regulation) Act No 3 of 2009) read with clause 5 of the First Statutes of Eternal University, the Vice Chancellor of Eternal University is pleased to constitute a committee "Women Affairs Redressal Committee" to address the complaints of sexual harassment and violence against women in the university campus.

The Committee will meet after three months to review the existing conditions in the light of the objectives of the committee and submit its report to the undersigned on regular basis :-

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	
1	Dr. Neelam Kaur	Principal, Akal Academy	Chairperson
2	Dr. Yogeeta Thakur	DSW	Member/Secretary
3	Dr. Purvi Luniyal	Dean, Akal College of Arts & Social Sciences	Member
4	Dr. Harpreet Kaur	Administrator (ACN)	Member
5	Dr. Sushma Sharma	Assistant Professor, Akal College of Agriculture	Member
6	Ms. Simranjeet Kaur	Ph.D. Scholar, Zoology	Student Member
7	Ms. Tanveer Kaur	Ph.D. Scholar, Biotechnology	Student Member

Eternal University

Vice Chancellor **Eternal University** Baru Sahib (H.P.) 173161

All Concerned

BARU SAHIB, VIA RAJGARH, DISTT: SIRMOUR, HIMACHAL PRADESH-173101 (INDIA) Tele: 01799-276012, Fax: 01799-276006, Mob. 9816400624

E-mail: contact@eternaluniversity.edu.in Web site: www.eternaluniversity.edu.in



